
The following is a list of IEA's encaustic (hot wax) instructors. IEA does not make a 
separate investigation of the suitability of the instructors or their classes.  Please take  
a moment to research each prospective instructor and the classes or workshops  
offered.   It is your responsibility to select an instructor that best meets your  
educational needs based on experience, qualifications, and attention to safety. 

You can visit instructor websites to review bios, examples of work and teaching  
experience.  Talk to previous students who have taken their workshops and ask for  
recommendations.   

Many instructors are self-taught and others hold a BFA or MFA.  A BFA or MFA  
indicates academic study in art but does not specifiy a medium such as encaustic.   

Your selection process must consider experience as well as recommendations from  
previous students or colleagues.  As safety standards are critically important, request 
their curriculum to insure that all safety standards are included.   

Take time to research your instructors and you will reap the rewards of studying  
under the tutelage of a kindred spirit! 
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Country City Name Website Email Phone Instagram / Facebook Instruction Type*

1 Australia
/NSW Blackalls Park Margaret E. Hesford encaustic.com.au encaustic@bigpond.com 407514400 B-I-A-SH

2 Canada / AB Hinton Monika Dery onceinabluemoon.ca  - - - 780-817-0652
780-865-7429 B-I

3 Canada / BC Okanagan Bethany Handfield exploringencaustic.com info@encaustic.ca N/A B-I-MM SH

4 Canada / BC Vancouver Shary Bartlett sharybartlett.com Shary@sharybartlett.com  - - - B-1-A-MO-MM-Ph-3D-AU-**

5 Canada / Ont Alliston Dorothy Shelton www.WolfPawCreations.com Info@WolfPawCreations.ca 705-331-1757 B-I-A

6 Canada / Ont Alton & Moorefield Andrea Bird andreabird.com 
waxworksencaustics.com waxworksencaustics@bell.net 519-323-3437 B-I-A-SH-MM-

Ph

7 Canada / Ont Alton & Moorefield Daniel Beirne danielbeirne.ca waxworksencaustics@bell.net 519-323-3737 B-I-A-SH-MM-
Ph

8 Canada / Ont Mount Hope Erna de Vries ernadevriesart.com edevriesart@gmail.com 905-679-6022 B-I-A

9 Canada / Ont Barrie Patty Chapman facebook.com/patty.chapman.7543  - - - 705-812-2808 B-I

10 Canada / Ont Peterborough Susan Fisher fisherencaustic.com  info@fisherencaustic.com 705-742-9615 B-I-A MM-Ph

11 France La Rochonniere A & R Henkens encaustic.fr info@encaustic.fr 24-394-0614 SH

12 Germany Wuerzburg Beate Bank www.kunstbank.eu beate.bank@kunstbank.eu 0049-15256118325 B-I-SC

13 Ireland Mulranny Lora Murphy lora@essenceofmulranny.com www.loramurphypaintings.com B-I-A-MM-OL-SC-SH-PA **

14 Mexico San Miguel de 
Allende Ezshwan Winding ezshwan.com ezshwan4art@gmail.com 415 115 9646 B-I-A-OL

15 Mexico San Miguel de 
Allende Robyn Cole robyncoleartworks.com Robyn@robynColeArtworks.com +521 415 119 4938 B-I

16 Spain Malaga Belen Millan belenmillan.com encausticspain@gmail.com (34)697-328-479 B-I-A

17 USA / CA Corralitos Judy Stabile waxworkswest.com waxworkswest@gmail.com 831-786-9120 B-I-A SC

18 USA / CA Corralitos Wendy Aikin waxworkswest.com waxworkswest@gmail.com 831-786-9120 B-I-A SC

19 USA / CA Folsom Barbara Nilsson barbaranilsson.com barrichvin@earthlink.net 530-391-1961 B-I-MO

20 USA / CA Pasadena / Los 
Angeles/ So. Cal Caryl St. Ama carylstama.com saints3@earthlink.net 323-422-7002 B-I-A, MO, PR, C

21 USA / CA Graton Susan Stover susanstover.com info@susanstover.com N/A B-I-A-MM-3D

22 USA / CA Los Osos Flo Bartell flobartell.com flo.bartell@gmail.com 805-528-7983 B-I-A

23 USA / CA Los Osos / Central 
Coast Margaret Bertrand MargaretBertrandArt.com lilymar@me.com 805-528-0704 B

24 USA / CA Los Osos / Central 
Coast Robert Dodge RobertDodgeArt.com lilymar@me.com 805-528-0704 B

25 USA / CA Oakland/ 
Occidental Janet Bartlett Goodman janetbartlettgoodman.com jbartlettgoodman@gmail.com 510-676-3657 B-I-A

26 USA / CA Pasadena /          
Los Angeles Rhonda Raulston RhondaRaulston.com RaulstonART@gmail.com 626-695-8921 IG: @RaulstonART                       

FB: RaulstonART B-I-A-MM-MO-Ph- **

27 USA / CA Petaluma Gail Steinberg N/A gail.steinberg@me.com 707-484-5312 B-I-A

28 USA / CA Rancho Cordova Linda Nunes LNunesArt.com info@LNunesArt.com 916-833-8030 B-I-A

29 USA / CA San Diego Josie Rodriguez josierodriguez.com josierod1@cox.net 616-295-1001 B-I-A MM-Ph-3D-SC-**
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30 USA / CA San Francisco Eileen Goldenberg eileengoldenberg.com epgoldenberg3344@gmail.com 415-753-1233 B-I-A

31 USA / CA Sherman Oaks Patti Akesson                    
(Canyon Arts Studios) akessonart.com fauxma@yahoo.com 818-632-2187 B-I-A-MO-MM-PR-C **

32 USA / CA Walnut Creek Melissa Stephens mascreations.com melissa.stephens1016@gmail.com 925-222-5202 IG:@melissa_stephens1016     FB: 
MelissaStephens1016 B-I-A-MM-MO-Ph-P-SC-**

33 USA / CO Highlands Ranch Camille Scott encausticreations.com cscott404@msn.com 720-232-5592 B-I-A-SH

34 USA / CT New Haven & 
Killingworth Corina S. Alvarezdelugo corinasalvarezdelugo.com corinastudiogallery@gmail.com N/A B-I-A - 3D

35 USA / FL Ft. Lauderdale AJ Grossman ajgrossman.com AJ@ajgrossman.com 561-385-7777 B-M

36 USA / FL Naples Madeline Sugerman madelinesugerman.com madeline@madelinesugerman.com n/a B-I-CW-SC

37 USA / FL Niceville Sue Tarkin N/A suetarkin@live.com 850-678-8322 B-I

38 USA / IL Chicago Helen Dannelly (Bridgeport Art 
Center) helendannelly.com Helen.Dannelly@gmail.com 415-515-4254 3D

39 USA / IL Harvard Carol Hamilton caroljhamiltonartist.com carolandersonhamilton@gmail.com N/A B-I

40 USA / KY Lexington Patricia Baldwin Seggebruch pbsartist.com pbsartist@gmail.com 425-923-6923 B-I-A-Au-MM-3D

41 USA / ME Portland Dietlind Vander Schaaf dietlindvanderschaaf.com dietlind.vanderschaaf@gmail.com 207-807-4697 IG: @dietlindvanderschaaf         FB: 
Dietlind Vander Schaaf B-I-A-MM-SC-RT

42 USA / MO Kansas City Amanda Jolley amandajolley.com amanda@amandajolley.com  IG: @amandajolley                            
FB: Amanda Jolley, Artist  B-I-MM-SC-**

43 USA / MO Kansas City Bill Heineken heinekendesign.weebly.com mr.billheineken@gmail.com 215-539-9944  3D

44 USA / MN Minneapolis Clare O'Neill PhotoEncaustic.com clare@clareoneill.com 651-312-0113  B-OL-Ph-I-A

45 USA / MT Whitefish / 
Montana Shawna Moore shawnamoore.com shawnamooreart@hotmail.com 406-261-6528 B-I-A-SH MM-PA OL

46 USA / NC Raleigh Dianne T. Rodwell DianneRodwell.com dtrodwell@earthlink.net 919-931-3625 B-I-A

47 USA / NH Portsmith Emma Ashby EmmaAshby.com Emma@EmmaAshby.com IG: emmaashbyart                     FB: 
emmaashbyart B-I-A-SC **

48 USA / NM Santa Fe Angel Wynn AngelWynn.com angel@nativestock.com 505-819-1103 B- I-A MM-Ph

49 USA / NM Santa Fe Ellen Koment nmencausticworkshops.c  om ellenkoment@gmail.com 505-501-4620 I-A

50 USA / NM Santa Fe Paula Roland paularoland.com paularoland@yahoo.com 505-577-6184 IG: @paularolandart                     
FB:Paula Roland Studio

B-I-A-MM-MO-P-S-OL-DVD-
SC-SH-A ** 

51 USA / NC Asheville Sarah St. Laurent stlaurentart.com shstlaurent@gmail.com 512-656-3731 B-I-M-MO-MM

52 USA / NY Rochester Kathryn Bevier kathrynbevier.com kbevier@mac.com 585-230-7232 B-I-A MO

53 USA / OR Portland Kelly Williams kellywilliamsart.com kelly@kellywilliamsart.com 503-720-9570 B-I-A,mm, ph,MO, C, **

54 USA / OR Portland Linda Robertson lindarobertsonarts.com/ workshops/ waxx@lindarobertsonarts.com 503-348-9139 B-I-A-MM-OL-AU-MO
Ph

55 USA / OR Portland / 
Vancouver Robyn Andersen N/A rosewatern@aol.com N/A B-I-MO MM-PR- C

56 USA / TX Richardson Bonny Leibowitz theencausticcenter.com bonny@theencausticcenter.com 214-405-5993 B-I-A- MO- MM- SC SH

57 USA / TX Richardson Elizabeth  Schowachert elizabethschowachert.com schowachert@gmail.com 214-405-5993 SH

58 USA / TX San Antonio Michelle Belto michellebelto.com michelle@michellebelto.com 210-393-9768 B-I-A-PA 3D DVD-OL AU

59 USA / VA Carrollton Karen Eide Kareneide.com  - - - N/A B-I-A
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60 USA / VA Roanoke Gina  Louthian-Stanley ginalouthian-stanley.com lougael@cox.net 540-761-1414 B-I-A-MO-MM- PR-3D-SC

61 USA / WA Port Townsend Victoria Foster Harrison curlygirlartstudio.com artist@curlygirlartstudio.com> 206-779-0154 B-I-MO-PR-PA

62 USA / WI New London Jodie Scherer encausticart.us waxlady.us@gmail.com 920-427-8803 B-I-A-SH

63 USA / WI Stevens Point Jessie Fritsch JessieFritsch.com jessie@jessiefritsch.com 715-252-4125 IG:@Buzz.in.Art.Studios                
FB:  Buzz in Art Studios B-I-A-MM-MO-Ph-SC

B  =  Beginner 3D = Sculpture AU = Author

I = Intermediate OL = Online PA = Paper

A = Advanced C = Collagraph RT = Retreat

MO = Monotype S = Silkscreeen **  can host workshops 

MM = Mixed Media DVD = purchase available

PR = Printmaking SC = School CW = Cold wax

Ph = Photo SH = Shop

*Instruction Types
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